

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0674 Version: 1 Name: Path Construction Co., Inc., Arlington Heights,

Illinois

Type: Contract Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 11/25/2015 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/15/2015 Final action: 12/15/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Planning and Development

Vendor: Path Construction Co., Inc., Arlington Heights, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Repairs to Lakes and Dams

Original Contract Period: 5/27/2015 - 12/25/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Two hundred and nineteen (219) day extension 12/26/2015 -

8/1/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$467,280.00

Original Approval: 4/14/2015, \$467,280.00

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: Trails Accounts, 25-6780, 51-6780, 52-6780, and 54-6780

Contract Number(s): 13-80-02-10C1-R

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): 6, 15 and 17

Summary: Work at Wampum Lake is complete and all work except landscape restoration is completed at Crabtree (Sulky Pond). Work has not yet begun at Maple Lake due to IDNR permitting delays. The permit for Maple Lake is still pending. The project includes repairs to dams at the

following lakes: Big Bend, Maple, Crabtree and Wampum.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

File #: 15-0674, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Planning and Development

Vendor: Path Construction Co., Inc., Arlington Heights, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Repairs to Lakes and Dams

Original Contract Period: 5/27/2015 - 12/25/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Two hundred and nineteen (219) day extension 12/26/2015 - 8/1/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$467,280.00

Original Approval: 4/14/2015, \$467,280.00

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: Trails Accounts, 25-6780, 51-6780, 52-6780, and 54-6780

Contract Number(s): 13-80-02-10C1-R

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): 6, 15 and 17

Summary: Work at Wampum Lake is complete and all work except landscape restoration is completed at Crabtree (Sulky Pond). Work has not yet begun at Maple Lake due to IDNR permitting delays. The permit for Maple Lake is still pending. The project includes repairs to dams at the following lakes: Big Bend, Maple, Crabtree and Wampum.